

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27104/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2010 in
25306/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

WP No.

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN NATION.TRUST FOR A.& C.HER.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

For Rr No. 1

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the
petitioner-Corporation, let the matter stand over

till 9th July, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[KUSUM GULATI]
COURT MASTER